

SERVICE COMMISSION 99 NOV -1 AM 9: 17 MAILROOM, D208 dated 18/1/29

DRIGINAL

Sent Via Fedex

October 14, 1999

Attention: Secretary Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Application of American Fiber Network, Inc. Docket No: 991630-TX

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosures

AFA

APP

CAF

CTR EAG LEG

MAS

OPC _ PAI _ SEC _ WAW _

OTH .

Enclosed herein please find a check for \$250.00, the filing fee associated with the application of American Fiber Network, Inc. Docket No. 991630-TX. In its original application seeking ALEC authority, the company inadvertently included a check for \$275.00. Your staff advised us to reissue the check in the correct amount, and that the old check would be returned to my attention.

To confirm receipt, please date stamp the enclosed copy of this letter and return it in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

We apologize for the inconvenience this has caused the staff. Thank you for your assistance. Please direct any communications regarding this matter to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Steven E. Swenson Attorney for American Fiber Network, Inc.

	7089
AMERICAN FIBER NETWORK, INC.	2. With the second sec second second sec
PH. 913-338-2658 9401 INDIAN CREEK PKY., STE. 140	
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210	10-26-9918-104/1010
\sim	
TO THE ORDER OF Flowing Tublic Service annission	\$ 250 2
This hundred Fifty And hold	DOLLARS DE
BR THERHOOD BANK & TRUST DOCUMENT OF DATE	
Minnesota Avenue, Kansas City, Ks. 66101	
FOR	Salle 1
₩°00 708 ¶₩°	





Sent Via Fedex

October 14, 1999

Attention: Secretary Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Application of American Fiber Network, Inc. Docket No: 991630-TX

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed herein please find a check for \$250.00, the filing fee associated with the application of American Fiber Network, Inc. Docket No. 991630-TX. In its original application seeking ALEC authority, the company inadvertently included a check for \$275.00. Your staff advised us to reissue the check in the correct amount, and that the old check would be returned to my attention.

To confirm receipt, please date stamp the enclosed copy of this letter and return it in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

We apologize for the inconvenience this has caused the staff. Thank you for your assistance. Please direct any communications regarding this matter to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Steven E. Swenson Attorney for American Fiber Network, Inc.

Enclosures

60 South 600 East, Suite 200 Sall Lake City, Utah 84102 Tel: 801-596-9381 Fax: 801-596-9382 Mobile: 801-918-5252 E-mail: s.e.swenson@worldnet.att.net



DOCUMENT AND AND AND ADDREE